10,000,000 to 79,999,999 5 105,214,956 3,704,956 Odd lot excess Rights Shares

applied for in full plus 3.5%

of the remaining excess Rights

Shares applied for (rounded up

to the nearest board lot)

3.52%

80,000,000 to 96,000,000 2 176,000,000 5,635,000 Odd lot excess Rights Shares

applied for in full plus 3.2%

of the remaining excess Rights

Shares applied for (rounded up

to the nearest board lot)

3.20%

458,860,388 1 458,860,388 13,161,343 Approximately 2.87% of the

excess Rights Shares applied

for

2.87%

Total 439 919,632,643 35,618,598

The Directors consider that the above allocation of the excess Rights Shares is on a

fair and equitable basis in accordance with the allocation method as described in the

Prospectus.

5

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief having made all

reasonable enquiry, set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company

immediately before and after completion of the Rights Issue is as follows:

 Immediately before Immediately after
 completion of completion of
Shareholders the Rights Issue the Rights Issue
 Number of Approximate  Number of Approximate
 Shares % Shares %

Ms. CHOI Ka Wing (Note) 2,785,000 0.98 2,785,000 0.33

Other public Shareholders 281,854,881 99.02 851,134,643 99.67

Total 284,639,881 100.00 853,919,643 100.00

Note: Ms. CHOI Ka Wing is an executive Director.

DESPATCH OF CERTIFICATES FOR FULLY-PAID RIGHTS SHARES

Certificates for fully-paid Rights Shares in respect of valid acceptances of Rights Shares

under the PALs and successful applications for excess Rights Shares under the EAFs are

expected to be despatched by ordinary post to those entitled thereto, at their own risk,

on or before Wednesday, 19 May 2010. Refund cheques in respect of wholly or partially

unsuccessful applications for excess Rights Shares (without interest) are expected to

be despatched by ordinary post to those entitled thereto, at their own risk, on or before